

NRG Energy, Inc. to Hold Investor Meeting

January 8, 2015

- Live webcast to be available on January 14-15 -

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 8, 2015-- NRG Energy, Inc.'s (NYSE:NRG) Executive Management team will provide an overview of the Company's strategy, including its financial and operating outlook, during an Investor Meeting beginning at 6 pm on Wednesday, January 14 and continuing on Thursday, January 15. The program begins with opening remarks and strategic overview from President and CEO David Crane from 6 pm to 7 pm Wednesday evening and continues with detailed business updates on Thursday from 8 am to 2 pm, all times Central.

Presentation material and a live audio webcast will be available by logging on to NRG's website at http://www.nrg.com/ and clicking on "Presentations and Webcasts" under the "Investors" section at the bottom of the home page. The webcast will be archived on the site for those unable to listen in real time.

About NRG

NRG is leading customer-driven change in the U.S. energy industry by delivering cleaner and smarter energy choices, while building on the strength of the nation's largest and most diverse competitive power portfolio. A Fortune 250 company, we create value through reliable and efficient conventional generation while driving innovation in solar and renewable power, electric vehicle ecosystems, carbon capture technology and customer-centric energy solutions. Our retail electricity providers serve almost 3 million residential and commercial customers throughout the country. More information is available at <u>www.nrg.com</u>. Connect with NRG Energy on Facebook and follow us on Twitter @nrgenergy and @NRGMedia.

Source: NRG Energy, Inc.

NRG Energy, Inc. Media: Karen Cleeve, 609-524-4608 or Investors: Chad Plotkin, 609-524-4526 Lindsey Puchyr, 609-524-4527